NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING AND AGENDA
OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
CITY OF CUSHING, OKLAHOMA
December 18, 2023
7:00 PM CUSHING CITY HALL
100 JUDY ADAMS BLVD.

THE BOARD MAY DISCUSS, CONSIDER, AND VOTE ON ANY ITEM LISTED ON AGENDA IN ANY ORDER.

1. Call to Order
a. Rol! Call
b. Declaration of Quorum
c. Pledge of Aliegiance
d. Special presentation to retired employee Craig Calkins.

2. Public Input and Unscheduled Personal Appearances
Citizens wishing to participate in Public Input may do so by emailing their comments to
citymanager @ cityofcushing.org by 12:00 pm (noon) on December 18, 2023. Comments must include
the citizen’s full name and address (addresses will not be read aloud). Comments received by the
deadline and meeting criteria will be read into the record. Comments will be limited to 3 minutes on
agenda items only. The purpose of this agenda item is to provide an opportunity for citizens to comment
on agenda items. Commissioners do not engage in discussion under this agenda item, and staff
members are directed not to, as well. !if you seek discussion or inquiry, please contact a Commissioner
or the office of City Manager. Responses to citizens’ comments, if any, will occur under the appiicable
agenda item or may be reserved for further responses by phone call, personal meeting, or a posting on
the City’s website.

3. Consent Agenda
a. Approve claims and payroll totaling: $823,245.15
b. Approve minutes: November 20, 2023 (Regular)
November 29, 2023 (Special)

Approve budget amendment: Amend the FY 2023/2024 Fire Department Budget and

Fire Donations Revenue within the General Fund budget

Authorize the purchase of aviation fuel and expend up to $60,000.00.

Authorize the purchase of no-lead fuel and diesel fuel and expend up to $30,000.00.

Approve payment to Oklahoma Municipal Management Services in the amount of

$5,062.50 for payment of Invoice No.16081 for inspection services.

g. Authorize the City Manager to issue a purchase order to Charlton Heat & Air in the
amount of $6,707.00 for the purchase of two (2) mini split heat and air conditioning
systems for the Cushing Sports Complex bathrooms, and to authorize payment.

h.  Authorize the City Manager to issue a purchase order to Conrad Fire Equipment in the
amount of $14,872.10 for fire hose for the Fire Department, and to authorize payment.

i.  Acknowledge a vacancy on the Senior Citizens Center Advisory Board.

J Appoint one member to serve the remainder of a three year term on the Cushing
Housing Authority through January, 2026,

k. Approve payment to Oklahoma Mediation in the amount of $6,223.10 for services
relating to the Cushing Airport.

l.  Statement of cash and investments as of November 30, 2023.

=

~oQ

4. Items Removed from Consent Agenda



9.

General Business

Discussion of Charter spending limits.

Resolutions

a.

RESOLUTION NO. 22-2023: A resolution declaring Lots 13 and 14 in Block 52, South
Addition to the City of Cushing (Northeast Corner of Cherry and Noble) to be surplus
property and authorizing the City Manager to advertise and sefl such property; and,
containing other provisions relating thereto.

RESOLUTION NO. 23-2023: A resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute
Work Order No. 23-08 with Professional Engineering Consultants, P.A. (PEC) in an
amount up to $480,600.00 for professional services associated with the reconstruction
of various street locations within the city limits, and to authorize payment.

Other New Business, if any, which has arisen since the posting of the agenda and could
not have been anticipated prior to the time of the posting (25 O.S. §311 (9))

Executive Session

b.

C.

Executive Session pursuant to 25 O.8. §307(B)(3) to discuss the purchase or appraisal
of real property.
Executive Session pursuant to 25 O.S. §307(B)(3) to discuss the purchase or appraisal
of real property.
Executive Session pursuant to 25 O.S. §307(B)(3) to discuss the purchase or appraisal
of real property.

City Manager’'s Communications

10. Commissioners Community Announcements

11. Adjournment

Filed in the office of City Clerk and posted on the main lobby entrance door of City Hall at 10:26 AM
on December 15, 2023.

L) & %ﬂl\r\ita-&- M)(\M"

Terry Brannon, City Manager Jerrita Worthy, City Clerk
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3 A Honoring
i @] 9 Craig Calkins

On His Retirement

WHEREAS, Larry “Craig” Calkins of Cushing, Oklahoma was employed by the City of
Cushing on the 26" day of January, 2013, as an operator at the Wastewater Treatment Plant, and

WHEREAS, Craig has the served in that capacity since that time, and

WHEREAS, on the 10" day of June, 2023, he retired after 10 years of service with the City,
and

WHEREAS, his conscientious service and devotion to duty has served as an inspiration to
the City of Cushing and its employees, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners desires to recognize his years of service and to
express appreciation for such service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF
THE CITY OF CUSHING that Craig Calkins be and is hereby commended for the many years of

loyal service and interest he has provided for the benefit of the City of Cushing during his tenure as
an employee.

Dated this 18" day of December, 2023.

Ricky Lofton, Chairman
Board of Commissioners

ATTEST:

Jerrica Worthy, City Clerk



NOVEMBLER 2023 PAYROIL.L.

CITY OF CUSHING

** NOVEMBER 15, 2023 **

REGULAR PAYROLL
AIRPORT PAYROLL

HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS- 2 WEEKS

TOTAL

** NOVEMBER 30, 2023 **

REGULAR PAYROLL
AIRPORT PAYROLL

HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS- 2 WEEKS

TOTAL

$229,276.13
$4,269.03

$185,346.49

$418,891.65

$244,744 92
$4,269.03

$46,306.85

$295,320.80

TOTAL CITY PAYROLL FOR MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2023

$714,212.45




NOVEMBER 2023 CLAIMS

CITY OF CUSHING

GENERAL FUND (110)
GENERAL FUND (110) ADDED TO CLAIMS

STREET & ALLEY FUND (111)
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND (114)
LIBRARY/QUADRAPLEX FUND (120) |
COURT FUND (125)

AIRPORT SPECIAL FUND (126)
AIRPORT FUND (126) ADDED TO CLAIMS

2009 SALES TAX FUND (138)

GRANT FUND (139)

TOTAL

$83,278.32
$0.00

$4,618.01

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$3,453.51
$0.00

$17,682.86

$0.00

$109,032.70



12/11/2023 8:23 AM

BACKET

22121 22122

VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND

DEPARTMENT: 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT

BUDGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET

10 GENERAL FUND

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

BAGE :

BANK: Multi

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKS® AMOUNT
30 ATET

I-11/2023 110-502-3490 TELEPHONE MONTHLY PHONE CHARGE 089616 394,93
01-0631 AT&T MOBILITY

I-X12092023 110-502-3490 TELEPHONE RCCT#287301630651 089618 3,887.74
01-1293 WALMART

I-02449 119-502-3310 BUILDING MAIN SHOWER HEAD 089706 9.22

I-05556 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEOUS 1/2 COST HOLIDAY HAMS 089706 19.73

I-09089 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS 1/2 COST OF HOLIDAY HAMS 089706 T61.32

I-09090n 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS 1/2 COST HOLIDAY HAMS 089706 825.00
01-1382 AVAYA, INC.

I-2734761208 110-502-3490 TELEPHONE MONTHLY SVC @ CYCC 089620 58.27
01~-2250 B & C BUSINESS PRODUCTS

I-0524242-001 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS PRINTED CITY LIMITS MAPS 089621 20,00
01-2294 QOPTIMUM

I-11/2023 DIGITALINK 110-502-349%0 TELEPHONE DIGITALINK/FAX LINES 089681 439.74

I-11/2023 EDGEWQOD 110-502-3490 TELEPHONE EDGEWOOD LIFT STATION 089682 24,53
01-2570 OMAG

I-BND250001603 110-502-3380 INSURANCE/BON OMAG BOND NO,72338074 0B96B0 164.16
Oi-2663 VISA

I-336532048 110-502-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI PAPER FOR CITY HALL 089705 209,95

I-353973416 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEOUS GOTQ MEETING MONTHLY FEE 089705 35.00
01-3287 XCEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS

T-35432635 110-502-3342 EQUIPMENT CON XEROX ALTALINK C8070 089709 3d4.74

I-35432635 110-502-3342 EQUIPMENT CON 2023 OK PAYNE CO PROP TAX 089709 82.08
0Ll-*704 BROKEN ARROW ELECTRIC S

I-5313691%.001 110-502-3310 BUILDING MAIN LIGHT BULBS FOR FLAG POLE 059627 109,83
01-4418 AMAZON CARPITAL SERVICES

I-1FNQ-GC3C-Q1wW4 110-502~3540 MISCELLANEOUS 500/PK DRINKING CUPS 083613 45.08
OL=-4634 STILLWATER MEDICAL CENT

I-10/19/23 110-502-3343 EMPLOYEE MEDI PHYSICAL/DRUG SCREEN 89697 110.00
01-4687 OPTIMUM BUSINESS

1-101147317 110-502-3342 EQUIPMENT CON DIGITAL TRUNK SERVICES QB9ERD T50.10
01-4760 CIMARRON VALLEY COMMUNI

I-6700 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS CHRISTMAS 23 BANNER AD 082631 150.00
01-4934 HEATHER STOKES



12/11/2023 8:23 MM REGOQLAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE : 2
PACKET T 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUOND : 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT BANK: Multi
BUDGET TOC USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM & G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKE AMOUNT
e
0L .34 HEATHER STOKES continued
I-12/2023 110-502-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP CLEANING FOR DECEMBER 089698 1,2Q0,00
DEPARTHENT 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL: 9,641.42




12/11/72023 8:23 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE : 3
PACKET i 22021 22122

VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND : 110 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 03 ATTORNEY BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCQUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKE AMOUNT
{ 18 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

I-1897728A 110-503-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ATTORNEY 089643 65,39

01-4438 JONATHAN HUSEMAN
I-11/2023 110-503-3302 AUTO ALLOWANC AUTO ALLOWANCE 089656 450,00

21-4550  TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
I-3022281 CITY 110-503-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ATTORNEY 089702 6.43

01-5174 SUN LIFE
I-11/2023 CITY 110-503-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ATTORNEY 089700 10.43

01-5212 LEXISNEXIS, A DIVISION
I1-3094820709 110-503-3451 PUBLICATION E PUBLICATION EXPENSE 089660 111.00

PEPARTMENT 03 ATTORNEY TOTAL: 643.25



12/11/2023 8:23 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 4
PACKET 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 04 CITY MANAGER BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM 4 G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
e i £2F
dq 9  TERRY BRANNON
I-11/20238 110-504-3302 AUTO ALLOWANC AUTO ALLOWANCE 089626 450.00
01-Z663  VISA
I-12/23 BRANNON 110-504-3330 DUES/MEMBERSH ICMA MEMBERSHIP DUES 089705 780,00
01-2808  DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
1-1897728A 110-504~1050 MEDICAL/LIFE CITY MANAGER 0B9643 87.60
01-4418  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
I-1FNQ-GC3C-Q1W4 110-504-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI WALL CLOCK 089613 36.77
I-1FNQ-GC3C-Q1WA 110-504-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI MONTHLY PLANNER STIC 089613 13.98
I-1FNQ-GC3C-QLW4 110-504-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI DESK CALENDARS 089613 32,79
I-1FNQ-GC3IC~Q1W4 110-504-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI WEEKLY APPT PLANNERS 089613 28.34
01-4550  TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
1-3022281 CITY 110-504-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE CITY MANAGER 089702 8.53
01-5174  SUN LIFE
1-11/2023 CITY 110-504-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE CITY MANAGER 089700 13.98
DEPARTMENT 04 CITY MANAGER TOTAL; 1,451.99




w

12/11/2023 8:23 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE:

PACKET 1 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 11¢  GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 05 FINANCE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM § G/1, ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKH RMOUNT
{ i3 vIsa
I-11/2023 110-505-3330 DUES/MEMBERSH LIMC MEMBERSHIE/WORTHY 089705 185.00
I-11/2023 WORTHY 110-505-3491 TRAINING/TRAV OSCPA-CPE J.WORTHY 089705 1,450.00
1-27080 110-505-3330 DUES/MEMBERSH APT MEMBERSHIPS 089705 259.00

Q1-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

I-1897728A 110-505-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE FINANCE 0B9643 131.3%
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

I-3022281 cITY 110-505-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE FINANCE 089702 12.79
01-5174 SUN LIFE

I-11/2023 CITY 110-505-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE FINANCE 0700 20,96

DEPARTMENT 05 FINANCE TOTAL: 2,059.14




12/11/2023 8:23 MM

PACKET 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FOND ¢ 110 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: (06
BUDGET TO USE:

COURT
CB-CURRENT BUDGET

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE: &

BANK: Multi

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
- TOAT e ak
£ 30 B & C BUSINESS PRODUCTS

I-0524621-001 110-506-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI 2024 CALENDAR 089621 30.19

I-ART4195 110-506-3342 EQUIPMENT CON COPY USAGE-COURT 089621 21.00
d1-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHCM

I-1897728A 110-506-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE COURT tLETE K] 20.97
01=4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

I-3022281 cITY 110-506-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE COURT 0e9702 2.17
01-5174 SUN LIFE

I-11/2023 CITY 110-506-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE COQURT 0B3700 3.4

DEPARTMENT 06 COURT TOTAL: 77.77




12/11/2023

PACKET

B:23 AM
22121 22122

VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND

DEPARTMENT: 07
BUDGET TO USE:

VENDOR

110  GENERAL FUND
POLICE

NAME ITEM %

CB=CURRENT BUDGET

G/1, ACCOUNT NAME

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

DESCRIPTION

PAGE:

7

q 1

01-0701

01-1008

01-12864

G1=-1387

01-1449

01-2025

01-2185

01-2250

01=-2359

01-2704

01-4228

01-4418

01-4550

CONTINGENT FUND
I-24050

OKLAHOMA DEPT QF PUBLIC
I-LET-012580

GRIMSLEY'S
I-476735

0sh INDUSTRIES OF OKLA,
I-1109900

MACCO PROMOTIONS INC
I-68317-1

MILA'S FABRICS
1-8653-50

GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
I-THVO962174
I-INV0)978248

POSITIVE PROMOTIONS, 1IN
I-07287024

B & C BUSINESS PRODUCTS
I-0524604-001

OASH MEDICAL GLOVES INC
I-INV1298531

RAY ALLEN MANUFACTURING
I-RINV343259

DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-1897728A

KALKA INSURANCE AGENCY
I-125

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

I-1FNO-GC3C-QLWA~B
I~1FNQ-GC3C-QLW4-B
I-1GDF-GNG3-TTXC

I-1NJK-N3CF-4VG3~C

TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

I-3022281 CITY

110-507-3491

110-507-3342

110-507-3440

110-507-3500

110-507-3500

110-507-3500

110-507~3305
110-507-3305

110-507-3333

110-507~-3440

110-507-3390

110-507-3540

110-507-1050

110-507-3440

110-507-3500
110-5307-3500
110-507-3500
110-507-3303

110-507-1050

TRAINING/TRAV

EQUIPMENT CON

OFFICE SUPPLI

UNIFORMS /BARDG

UNIFQRMS/BADG

UNIFORMS/BADG

AMMO/TARGET /R
AMMO/TARGET /R

POSITIVE PROM

OFFICE SUPPLI

JAIL MAINTENA

POLICE K-9 OP

MEDICAL/LIFE

OFFICE SUPPLI

UNTECRMS /BADG
UNIFORMS /BADG
UNIFORMS /BADG
TECHNOLOGY MA

MERICAL/LIFE

RE-IM/GARVIS THOMAS

OLETS FEE~-OCTQBER 2023

TiSSUE, SOAP, TOWELS

50 CPD PATCHES

4 FEMALE SHIRTS

30 PATCHES ON 15 SHIRTS

MM AMMO
223 AMMO

RED RIBBON,BADGE STICKERS

5 DESK TOP CALENDARS

4 CASES OF PPE GLOVES

MUZZLE, BOQTS, LINERS

POLICE

WOTARY (CLEMMONS]

POLO SHIRTS QUICK DRY
CREDIT-PROMOTIONS /DISCOUN
SOFTSHELL JACKETS W/HOODS
WIRELESS CARDS 4G

POLICE

BANK: Multi
CHECK# AMOUNT
089636 113,34
089679 450,00
08HESL 181,70
089704 24%.00
OBSGEEd 129,97
oBeeTl 90,00
089652 2,860.18
089652 932.94
OHIERE 483,71
089621 46.79
DBESE42 260,00
DB9ES2 281.95
085643 1,093.70
089657 A4.20
089613 433.00
089613 34,64~
089613 349,93
0869613 294.00
ososTD2 106.54



12/11/2023 8:23 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 8

PACKET 1 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 1 110 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 07 POLICE BANK: Multi

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
= ==
q 4 SUN LIFE

I-11/2023 CITY 110-507-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE POLICE 089700 174,52

01-5184 WHITE VETERINARY SERVIC
I-45789 110-507-3343 EMPLOYEE MERI K9 EXAM 089708 286.00

DEPARTMENT 07 POLICE TQTAL: 8,866,083



12/11/2023 8:23 aM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 9
PACKET 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND :{ 110  GENERAL FEUND
DEPARTMENT: 108 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT MNAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
e =
'8 D & L PRINTING, LLC
I-5412 110-508-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI BUSINESS CARDS/STAMP 089641 118.00
01-1293  WALMART
I-04477A 110-508-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI CASE/SCREEN PROTECTCR 089706 46.88
I-06529 110-508-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI TAPE, COFFEE, CASH BOX 089706 18.62
01-2250 B & C BUSINESS PRODUCTS
I-AR74195 110-508-3342 EQUIP CONTRAC COPY USAGE-COM DEV 089621 21,00
I-AR74195 110-508-3342 EQUIP CONTRAC COLOR USAGE 089621 8,48
01-2663 VISA
I-11/2023 DAWES 110-~508-3491 TRAINING/TRAV PROV 2B ELECTRICAL EXAM 089705 130.00
I-2613286758 110-508-3342 EQUIP CONTRAC ACROBAT PRO-NOVEMBER 089705 19.99
01-2608  DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-1897728A 110-508-~1050 MEDICAL/LIFE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMEN OEIE4 131.39
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC,
I-3022281 CITY 110-508-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMEN 0E97032 12.79
01-5174  SUN LIFE
I-11/2023 CITY 110-508-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMEN 689700 20,98
DEPARTMENT 08 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TOTAL: 588.09



12/11/2023 £:23 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PRGE: 10
PACKET 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 09 FIRE/AMBULANCE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L RCCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
T
i 1  SUMMIT UTILITIES OKLAHO

I-11/2023 BUS BARN 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN ACCT$210100482751 089699 39.76

I1-11/2023 SFTY CTR 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN ACCT#210100383409 089699 710.15
01-0135  JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (A

I-B17430 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN PROPANE CYLINDER EXCHANGE 0B9E1Y 15.9%
01=-0411  CONTINGENT FUND

1-24054 110-509-3424 MILEAGE/MEALS PETTY CASH LEETRT 98, 4%
01-0466 CUSHING PLUMBING

1-51998 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN JAIL TOILET STOPPED UP 089633 160,00
01-0679  AIRGAS USA, LLC

1-5503360918 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- RENT CYL MEDICAL OXYGEN 0B9612 35.47

1-5503363210 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- RENT CYL MEDICAL OXYGEN 089612 57.1%

1-9142991884 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES-~ MEDICAL OXYGEN 089612 324.82

1-9143918954 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAIL OXYGEN 089612 196.24

1-9144142406 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL OXYGEN 089612 216.44
01-0813 FIRE SERVICE TRAINING

1-0091110 110-509-3491 TRAINING/TRAV INSTRUCTOR 1 089647 300.00

1-092468 110-509-3491 TRAINING/'TRAV PROMOTIONAL EXAM 089647 1,750.00
01-0909  STEER INN, INC.

C-9/28/23 110-509-3424 MILEAGE/MEALS TAX CRERIT FROM 9/28/2023 089695 3.26-

1-1/27/23 110-509-3424 MILEAGE/MEALS PROMOTIONAL EXAM MEAL 089695 114,75
01-1008 GRIMSLEY'S

1-476731 110-509-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP VEHICLE CARE, TOWELS, DETER 089651 241.17

1-477832 110-509-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP VEHICLE CARE 089651 63.21
01-1293  WALMART

I-05517A 110-509-3424 MILEAGE/MEALS THANKSGIVING MEAL ORSTOE 195.78
0247 HACCO PROMOTIONS INC

1-67884-1 110-509-3500 UNIFORMS/BADG UNIFORM PATCHES OR9EEY 1,027.25
01-1424  MEDICLAIMS INC

I1-23-6460 110-509-3323 BILLING EXPEN BILLING EXPENSE/EMS OH9EEE 7,818, 50
01-1%82  OTA PIKEPASS CENTER

1-18105878 110-509-3491 TRAINING/TRAV PIKEPASS TOLL USAGE OB9ERS 3.90
01~1687  CHEMSEARCH

I1-8474380 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN HVAC WATFR ANALYSIS 083630 96,33
01-2132  STERICYCLE, INC

1-8005291459 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL WASTE 089696 394,29



12/11/2023 9:23 AM

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

BAGE:

PACKET 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTHENT: 09 FIRE/AMBULANCE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BURGET
VENDOR NAME TTEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKS AMOUNT
=y
{ 30 B & C BUSINESS PROBUCTS
I-0524451-001 110-509-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI SHIPFING 089621 52.12
I-0524571-001 110-509-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI LEGAL PADS, BENCILS 089621 46.88
I~AR74053 119-509-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI COPY USAGE 0B962] 33.38
I-ARV4161 110-509-3440 OFFICE SURPLI COPIER LEASE MAINTENANCE 089621 236.70
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-1897728A 110-509-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE FIRE 0E3E43 1,181.30
01-3593 DENNIS BLACKSTAD
I-12/2023 110-509-3320 CONTRACTS-DR, MEDICAL DIRECTCR FEE 0B962S T50.00
01-4418 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
I-1MK3-YDJW-99-HV 110-509-3500 UNIFORMS/BADG DICKIES WINTER COATS 089613 1,288.23
I+1MK3-YDJW-99-HV 110-509-3500 UNIFORMS/BADG CR-2 DICKIES WINTER COATS 069612 94,74~
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC,
1-3022281 CITY 110-509-1050 MEDICAL/LIEFE FIRE aaavo2 115.06
01-4623 MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGIC
I-21302808 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- CANNULA 089665 2,22
I-21303335 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- ARM SPLINTS, IV START KITS 089665 945.74
I-21305099 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- TRACH TUBES 089665 23.22
I-21333968 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES~ PATIENT 4°' CABLE 089665 574.24
I-21354914 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- ELECTRODE PADS 089665 230.30
0i=-5024 DALTON RODGERS
I-11/2023 110-509-3491 TRAINING/TRAV PARAMEDIC SCHOOL DUES Da9653 120,00
OL-5174 SUN LIFE
I-11/2023 CITY 110-509-1050 MEBICAL/LIFE FIRE 089700 188,43
01-5229 ISAAC CAGLE
I-11/2023 110-509-3491 TRAINING/TRAV FFI SKILLS RETEST LEET-FL 185.15
DEPARTMENT 09 FIRE/AMBULANCE TOTAL 19,739, 68




12/11/2023 8:23 MM

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

FAGE:

PACKET 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 11 PARKS BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB~C{RRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT WAME DESCRIPTION CHECEHR MHOUNT
my
4 11 AMERICAN WELDING SUPPLY
I-547259 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA FLAP DISC 089615 12.67
I-547342 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA COMPRESSED GAS 0B89€15 50,71
I-547353 110-513-3453 PARK MAINTENA CONTACT PIPE 089615 13.87
I-547441 113-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA COMPRESSED OXYGEN 089615 15.00
01-0135 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (A
I-B12547 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA TRASH BAGS, SHOCKWAVE 089619 151.85
1-B17652 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA ELECTRICAL TAPE 089619 17.90
Ql-D464 CUSHING LUMBER COMPANY
C-2574%4 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTEMA CREDIT-3/8" SHACKLE 089638 237.29-
I-256783 110-511-32453 PARK MAINTENA CEMENT, FOAM BRUSH 089638 18.38
I-257180 110-511-~3453 PARK MAINTENA HOLE SAW ARBOR, PLUG 089638 32.98
I-257220 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA BRUSHES, ROLLERS, TRAYS 083638 15.49
I-257350 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA TILES 089638 63.40
I-257416 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA 3/8" SHACKLE 089638 237.29
oL-0804 FECHNER PUMP & SUPPLY I
I-144003%0 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA BOLT CUTTER 089646 166. 91
01-1293 WALMART
I-02697 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA COFFEE MACHINE 089706 37.43
I-04342 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA GOLD RIBBON 089706 95.76
Ol=1434 HES0
I-03-12197n 110-511-3491 TRAINING/TRAV JTES DUES-2ND QUARTER QHIEED 123,62
01-1512 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STO
1-492097 110-511-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR MEGACRIMP, LIGHT 089675 85,54
1-492225 110-511-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR BLOW GUN,AIR HOSE,COUPLER 089675 71.56
01-2201 GREENFIELD MECHANICAL
I-3043 110-511-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR BAR OIL 083650 15.00
+ DRSS DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-1B97728A 110-511-1050 MEPICAL/LIFE PARKS 0H9643 218.99
01-40686 LAYMANCE SERVICES LLC
I-6172 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA TOILET TISSUE, TOWELS 0ase%9 35L.70
01=4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
I-3022281 CITY 110-5311-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE PARKS 0B9702 21,32
01-4849 CLEAN UNIFORM COMPANY
I-11/2023 CITY 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA UNIFORMS-PARKS 0B9632 69.51
01=-5174 SUN LIFE
I-11/2023 CITY 110-511-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE BMRKS oaoI00 34.94
DEPARTMENT 11 PARKS TOTAL 1,744.53




12/11/2023 B:23 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PRGE: 13

PACKET 22121 22122

VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND 110 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 12 SERVICE CENTER BANK: Multi

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

r

11 SUMMIT UTILITIES OKLAHO

1-11/2023 SvVC 110-512-3501 UTILITIES ACCTR210100267475 089699 75.73

01-0443 CROW-BURLINGAME CO
I-104-108913 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT EMISSION 089637 115.14
I-104-109155 110-512~3510 VEHICLE MAINT QUIK STRUTS 089637 329.60

01-0534 QUALITY FORD INC
I-5003652 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT RECEIVER ASY 089689 234.00
I-5003668 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT WEATHERSTRIP 089689 48.22

01-0600 NAPA AUTO PARTS
C-927441 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CREDIT~BAND CLAMPS 0B9673 3.40~
C-927633 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MATNT CREDIT-LIFTGATE SUPPORT 089673 63.02-
C-527862 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CR-DIFFERENTIAL GASKET SE 089673 6.41-
I-670391 110-512-3510 VEAICLE MATINT THERMOSTAT GASHKET 089673 8.09
I-927458 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT FUEL FILTER 089673 13.87
I-927487 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT GASKET 089673 2.87
I-927557 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT LIFTGATE SUPPORT 089673 93.40
I-927640 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BERRING/SEAL 0B9673 72.23
I-927642 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT PTEX ULTRA GRAY 089673 10.79
I-927813 110-512-35%10 VEHICLE MAINT BATTERY MAINT CHARGER 089673 39.99
1-927846 110-5:2-3510 VEHICLE MAINT EXHAUST CLAMP 089673 15.70
I-927904 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT EXHAUST CLAMP,U-BOLT 089673 23.3%
1-928286 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT WHEEL BEARING HUBS 089673 350.22
I-928301 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT TURN ROTGRS 089673 40.00
I-928396 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT SHIFT CABLE BUSHING 0B9673 16.01
I-928911 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT HITCH/CLEVIS PIN ASST 089673 26.98
I-928926 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT SPARK PLUGS 089673 50.70
I-928949 110-512~3510 VEHICLE MAINT TURN ROTORS 089673 40.00
I-928953 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BATTERY MAINT CHARGER 089673 239.94
I-929095 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT DISC PAD 089673 36.18
I-929103 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BRAKE/DISC PADS 089673 41.83

( 4] HARRIS STATION 33, LLC
I-31236 110-512-351Q VEHICLE MAINT FLAT 089653 17.00
I-31244 110-512-~3510 VEHICLE MAINT TUBE, FLAT 089653 67.95
I-31257 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT FLAT 089653 i8.00
I-31306 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT FLAT 089653 18.00
I-31440 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT 6-MOUNTS 089653 150.00
I-31523 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT FLAT 089653 18.00
I-31524 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT FLAT 0B9653 17.00

01-1293 WALMART
I-06567E 110-512-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI PAPER, FRAME, CANDLE, PLUGIN 08906 52.67

01-1361 LOWE"S
I-71453 110-512-3310 BUILDING MAIN KEYPAD/WASH BAY-SVC 089663 56,05
I-75643 110-512-3310 BUILDING MAIN KEYPAD-WASH BAY 089663 44.63



12/11/2023 8:23 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER FAGE: 14

PACKET 22121 22122

VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND 110 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 12 SERVICE CENTER BANK: Multi

BUDGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM § G/I, ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CRECK# AMOUNT

e =

i 7  MEMPHIS EQUIPMENT
I-0210014-IN 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT HOOD HINGES 089667 213.54

01-1512  O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STO
C-491077 119-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CREDIT-SHIFT TUBE EXCHANG 089675 1.03-
C-492641 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CREDIT-BRAKF ROTORS 089675 225.00~
€-493302 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CREDIT-CORE RETURN 089675 10.00-
€-495293 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CREDIT-BALL JOINT 089675 29.95-
I-490272 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CHTR SUP BRG 089675 80.09
1-490274 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT A/TRANS SEAL 089675 11.45
I-490403 110-512-~3510 VEHICLE MAINT T/CASE SEAL 089675 18.14
1-491134 110-512-~3510 VEHICLE MAINT DIFF DRN PLG 089675 22.92
I-491421 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BRAKE ROTORS, SEMI-MET PAD 089675 343.48
1-492123 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT HTR HOSE CONN 089675 20.25
I-492283 110-512~3510 VEHICLE MAINT AIR FILTER 089675 18.48
I-492380 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CONNECTOR 089675 13.59
I-492391 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT AIR FILTER, BRAKE ROTORS 089675 280.38
I-492397 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT ARM ASY, SHOCKS,BALL JOINT 089675 304.14
I-492398 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT TIE ROD ENDS 089675 129.20
1-492440 110-512~3510 VEHICLE MAINT BALL JOINT 089675 29,95
1-492504 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BALL JOINT 0B9675 29,95
1-492520 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT SWAY BAR BSH 089675 8.01
I1-492596 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT TRANS CABLE 089675 51.56
I-493120 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BELT TENSNER, DRIVE PULLEY 089675 181.48
1-493244 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT QE MIR-L/R 089675 42.99
I-493253 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT FUEL CAP 089675 14.09
1-493254 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT FUEL CAP 089675 0.94
1-493293 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BATTERY 089675 109.79
1-493377 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT RESERVQIR 089675 71.01
I-493380 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT IRIDIUM IX 089675 61,14
I-493384 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT SHOP TOWELS 089675 16.99
1-494054 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT OIL DRAIN PLUG 089675 6.33
1-494063 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT GASKET, BALL JOINT, PUMP 089675 213.25
I-494109 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT ENGINE MOUNT 089675 43,04
I-494155 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT OIL FILTER ADAPTER 089675 260.00
I-494196 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT EMISSION HOSE 089675 42,03
I-494312 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT AIR/FUEL FILTERS, PLUG 089675 29.41
1-494331 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT ENGINE MOUNT 089675 43.04
1-494981 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT WATER FUEL SENSOR 089675 32.12

01-2070 MUFFLERS, BRAKES, & ETC
I-21809 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT TRUCK ALIGNMENT 2500/3500 089672 99,95

01-2808  DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I~1897728M 110-512-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SERVICE CENTER 0H9643 131,39

01-3583 ENGINE AND ACCESSORY IN
1-15882 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT REBUILD KIT OB9E4S 1,439.71



12/11/2023 8:23 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 1%
PACKET 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARFMENT: 12 SERVICE CENTER BANK: Multi
BURDGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/1. ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
gy
24  HOTSY OF OKLA INC
I-M988 110~512-3310 BUILDING MAIN FURNACE SERVICE 089655 928.75
01-4352  PREMIER TRUCK GROUP
I-12575061 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT MOBILE SERVICE CALLOUT 089687 813,86
01-4512  CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT,
E-571592 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CLEANER, FILTERS 089634 512.%91
I-571648 110~512~3510 VEHICLE MAINT AIR CLEANER 089635 263,23
01-4518  QUALITY PETRCLEUM, INC
I-00063712B5-002 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT FILTERS FOR FLEET 089630 484 .16
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
i-3022281 CITY 110-512-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SERVICE CENTER 089702 12,79
01-4683  MACY LINK
I-11/2023 110-512-3350 FUEL AUTO ALLOWANCE 089661 20,00
01-5011 HOLT TRUCK CENTERS OF ©
1-411437357 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT VALVE 089654 215.76
I-411437400 110~-512~3510 VEHICLE MAINT SENSOR 089634 119.33
01-5055  CUSHING TOOLS LLC
I-58198 110-512-3345 EQUIPMENT/TOO WRENCH SET 089640 299,90
01-5072  FLEET FUELS LLC
I-2872325 110-512~3350 FUEL 2898 GALLONS NL 089648 6,378.50
I-2872325 110-512-3350 FUEL 2002 GALLONS DIESEL 089648 5,363,386
01-5174 SUH LIFE
I-11/2023 CITY 110-512-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SERVICE CENTER 0BT 20.96
01~5221 FLEET FUELS LLC
I-1118 110-512-3350 FUEL CLEAN FUEL STORAGE TANKS 089645 2,480, 00
01-5223  COLLIN MO TRIM
I-007361 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT REUPHOLSTER SEAT 089633 394.00
DEPARTMENT 12 SERVICE CENTER TOTAL 24,746.71




12/11/2023 B;23 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER BPAGE: 16
PACKET 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND v 110 GERERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 13 STREETS BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CR-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/I. RCCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
q 1 AMERICAN WELDING SUPPLY
I-5469%99 110-513-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR WIRE,WIRE BRUSH, SHIRT 089615 105,33
I-547033 110-513-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR PIPE 089615 75.84
I-547371 110-513-334) EQUIPMENT PAR SAW BLADES 089615 88.92
I-547749 110-513-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR EXCALIBUR MR 10% CAN 089615 53.30
01-0464 CUSHING LUMBER COMPANY
I-256725 110-513-3485 STREET/SIDEWA SAW BLADE 089638 28.97
I-257112 110-513-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR FOAMBOARD 0g9s3e 360,00
¥-257112 110-513-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR FORMBOARD ADHESIVE 089638 29.9%4
I-257487 110-513-3485 STREET/SIDEWA SPRAY FOAM 089638 35.96
01-1434 MESO
1-03-12197A 110-513-3491 TRAINING/TRAV JT&S DUES~2ND QUARTER 085669 123.62
01-26808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-1897728A 110-513-1080 MEDICAL/LIFE STREETS 089643 105,97
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
I-3022281 CITY 110-513-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE. STREETS a0 29,85
01-4849 CLEAN UNIFORM COMPANY
I~11/2023 CITY 110-513-3500 UNIFORMS UNIFQRMS-STREETS 089632 34.73
0L-5174 SUN LIFE
I-11/2023 CITY 110-513-1050 MERICAL/LIFE STREETS CEST00 468.82
DEPARTMENT 13 STREETS TOTAL 1,321.25




12/11/2023 8:23 AM

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE: 17

PACKET 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110  GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 15 YOUTH CENTER BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
¥
d 1  SUMMIT UTILITIES OKLAHO

I-11/2023 CYCC 110-515-3501 UTILITIES ACCTR210100656429 089699 426,06
01-0653  SHERWIN-WILLIAMS

I-2881-5 110-515-3341 EQUIEMENT PAR PAINT 089694 29.09
01-1967 PUSH PEDAL & PULL INC

1-372488 110-515-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR DRIVE BELT/BIKE 089688 274.00
01-2663  VISA

1-38181530 110-515-3333 CTV-EQUIPMENT RODECASTER PRQ II 0BeTOS 1, 098,00
01-2808  DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

I-1897728A 110-515-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE YOUTH CENTER OB9E4L3 218,99
01-3704 BROKEN ARROW ELECTRIC S

I-53135646.001 110-515-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR HIGH BAY LIGHTS 089627 348.00

I1-53139586.001 110-515-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR HIGH BAY LIGHT 089627 123.86
01-4068  LAYMANCE SERVICES LLC

I-6195 110-515-3210 BUILOING MAIN TOWELS 089859 119,80
01-4418  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

1~-1FVC-L7HL-VPR6 110-515-3333 CTV-EQUIPMENT DUST COVER 089613 39.00

T-1NJK-N3CF-4VG3-A 110-515-3210 BUILDING MAIN BROMINE TABS 089613 156,46

I-1NJK~N3CFP-4VG3-B 110-515-3333 CTV-EQUIPMENT PICK APART FOAM INSERTS 089613 68.97
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

I1-3022281 CIiTY 110-515-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE YOUTH CENTER 089702 21.33
01-5174 SUN LIFE

I-11/2023 CITY 110-515-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE YOUTH CENTER 0EIT00 34,84

DEPARTMENT 15 YOUTH CENTER TOTAL 2,958.40

B e e



12/11/2023 8:23 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER BARGE: 18

PACKET v 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 1 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 16 SENIOR CITIZENS BANK: Multi
BUDGET TD USE: CH-CURRENT BUDRGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM & G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
g 5 =
[ 1 SUMMIT UTILITIES OKLARHO
I-11/2023 SR CITZ 110-516-3501 UTILITIES ACCT#210100656266 089699 120.47
01-1293 WALMART
I-09718 110-516-3302 ACTIVITY EXPE CHRISTMAS LIGHTS 089706 16.88
I-09718 1i0-516-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI CLIPS,PENS, PADS, CALENDAR 089706 44.58

01-2250 B & C BUSINESS PRODUCTS
I-0524526-001 110-516-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI COLORED PAPER 089621 18.11

0l-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLRHOM
1-1897728A 110-516-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SR CITIZENS CENTER 09643 B7.60

01-406% LAYMANCE SERVICES LLC
I-INV-003664 110-516-3310 BUILDING MATN WINDOW CLEANING OUTSIDE OBIESD &0.00

01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC,
I-3022281 CITY 110-516~1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SR CITIZENS CENTER oeatoz B.53

01=5174 SUM LIFE
I-11/2023 CITY 110-516-1050 MERICAL/LIFE SENIGR CITIZENS 0B9700 13.98

DEPARTMENT 16 SENIOR CITIZENS TOTAL: 370.15




1271172023 8:23 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PRGE: 1%
PACKET 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110  GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT : 17 LIBRARY BANK: Mulei
BUDGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR  NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKS AMOUNT
{ 1 BAKER & TAYLOR
I-5018583281 110-517-3150 BOOKS ADULT TITLES 089623 58.15
I-5018601502 110-517-3150 BOOKS ADULT TITLES 089623 126,48
I-5018627851 110-517~3150 BOOKS ADULT TITLES 089623 110,32
I-5018643586 110-517-3150 BOOKS ADULT TITLES 089623 123.27
01-1293  WALMART
1-049308 110-517-3080 AUDIO/VIDEO CHRISTMAS MUSIC 089706 29.97
I-04931 110-517-3150 BOOKS BOOKS 089706 26.98
I-04932 110-517~3540 MISCELLANEOUS PROGRAM SUPPLIES 089706 57.16
1-04933 110-517-3341 EQUIPMENT FAR TATCH BOXES,GLUE GUN 089706 34.28
1-04934A 110-517-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP TRASH CAN,CLEANING WIPES 089706 32.78
I-06000A 110-517-3540 MISCELLANEGUS PROGRAM SUPPLIES 089706 52,14
1-06001 110-517-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP AIR FRESHENER 089706 .18
I-06002C 110-517-3310 BUILDING MAIN SURGE STRIPS,BATTERIES 089706 38.08
1-06554 110-517-3540 MISCELLANEOUS 100 MINI CLR 089706 14.90
I~07055A 110-517-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI PROGRAM SUPPLIES 089706 35.54
1-07056 110-517-3540 MISCELLANEOUS PROGRAM SUPPLIES 089706 54.00
1-11/2023 SAM'S 110-517-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP PAPER TOWELS, GLOVES 089706 45.31
I1-11/2023 SAM'S 110-517-3540 MISCELLANEQUS SWISSMISSCAF 089706 29.04
01-1432 MERIDIAN TECHNOLOGY CEN
I-MTCO00985 110-517-3491 TRAINING/TRAV TRAINING SESSIONS 089568 60,00
01-1713  MICROMARKETING LLC
I-935748 110-517-3080 AUDIG/VIDEO  ADULT TITLES 089670 33.95
1-938540 110-517-3080 AUDIO/VIDEG  ADULT TITLES 089670 55,75
01-2212  CENGAGE LEARNING INC
1-82965791 110-517-3150 BOOKS ADULT TITLES 089629 163.95
1-82970058 110-517~3150 BOOKS ADULT TITLES 089629 50.84
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
1-1897728A 110-517-1050 MEOICAL/LIFE LIBRARY N CTTE 175,19
0. 56 KONE INC
I-871192033 110-517-3342 EQUIPMENT CON ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE DRIESA 591,31
01-4418  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
I-16H1-16TL~X17G 110-517-3150 BOOKS ADULT TITLES 089513 78.30
I-191G-97K4-TRKM 110-517-3150 BOOKS ADULT BOOK 089613 20.00
01-4550  TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
1-3022281 CITY 110-517-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE LIBRARY 0BST02 16.99
Nl-4866 BIBLIONIX, LLC
1-9599 110-517-3342 FQUIPMENT CON ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION DBGEZ4 2, 370,00
01-4963  OVERDRIVE, INC.



12/11/2023 8:23 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 20
PACKET 1 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 17 LIBRARY BANK: Multi
BUDGKET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKD AMOUNT
0L .s63 OVERDRIVE, INC. continued

I-H-0099991 110-517-3342 EQUIPMENT CON OK VIRTUAL LIBRARY 0HIEES 3, 000, 00
01-5174  SUN LIFE

1-11/2023 CITY 110-517-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE LIBRARY 0E3700 27.95
01-5226 TASTE OF HOME

I1-11/2023 110-517-3455 PERIODICALS 1 YEAR SUBSCRIPTION 089701 14,98

DEPARTHMENT 17 LIBRARY TOTAL: 7,535.79




12/11/2023 8:23 aM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER BPAGE: 21

PACKET : 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT : 18 ANIMAL WELFARE BANK: Multi
RBUDRGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
-z
{ i AHRBERG MILLING
I-248129 110-518-3343 GENERAL OPERA SPORTMIX DOG FOOD 089611 62.62
I-248462 110-518-3343 GENERAL OPERA SPORTMIX DOG FOOD 082611 62.62

0L-0466 CUSIING PLUMBING
I-52034 110-518-3310 BUILDING MAIN CHECK UNITS/CHANGE FILTER 089639 143.85

01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF COKLAHOM
I-1897728A 110-518-1050 MEDICAL/LIFEI ANIMAL WELFARE 0B3643 43.80

01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
I-3022281 CITY 110-518-1050 MEDICAL/LIFEl ANIMAL WELFARE GB9T02 1.26

01-5174 SUN LIFE
I-11/2023 CITY 110-518-1050 MEDICAL/LIFEI ANIMAL WELFARE agev00 6.99

DEPARTMENT 18 ANIMAL WELFARE TOTAL: 324.14



12/11/2023 8:23 AM

PACKET i 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 110  GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 20
BUDGET TO USE:

HUMAN RESOURCES
CB-CURRENT BUDGET

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE: 22

BANK: Multi

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/I. ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
i 0  QUILL CORPORATION

1-35819354 110~520-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI CALENDAR 089691 40,08
01-2663 VISR

1-12/1/2023 110-520-3411 OTHER - BACKG BACKGROUND CHECK 0BITOS 19,00
01=280%  DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

1-1897728A 110-520-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE HUMAN RESOURCES OB9E43 43,80
01-4550  TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

1-3022281 CITY 110-520-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE HUMAN RESOURCES 083702 4.28
01-5174  SUM LIFE

I-11/2023 CITY 110-520-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE HUMAN RESOURCES 089700 6.9%

DEPARTHMENT 20 HUMAN RESOURCES TOTAL: 114.13




12/11/2023 8:23 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PRGE: 23
PACKET r o 2212) 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 21 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKS AMOUNT
q 18 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-1897728A 110-521-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 089643 43.80
01-4535  ADVANCED SEPTIC PUMPING
I-15935 110-521-3342 EQUIPMENT CON PORTA POTTY RENTAL OB%ELD 1,040,000
01-4550  TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
I-3022281 CITY 110-521-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 089702 4.26
01-5174  SUN LIFE
I-11/2623 CITY 110-521-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE EMERGENCY MGMT 083708 6.95
DEPARTMENT 21 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT TOTAL: 1,095.05
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND TOTAL: §3,278,32



12/11/2023 8:23 aM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER FAGE: 24
PACKET s 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND : 111 STREET & ALLEY
DEPARTMENT: 0O NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTICN CHECKH AMOUNT
e
q o BAILEY'S PAVING CO INC

1-6338 111-500-3420 MAINTENANCE & B ASHPALT OB9622 1,797.01

01-13748 LOGAN COUNTY ASPHALT CO
I-26063 111=-500-3420 MAINTENANCE & 6 T PRO-LINE COLD PATCH 0B9662 147,00

01-3624 DOLESE BROS. €O

I-RM23062581 111-500-3420 MAINTENANCE & 4000 PSI CONCRETE 089644 151.00
T-RM23064152 111-500-3420 MAINTENANCE & 4000 PSI CONCRETE 089644 146.00
I-RM23065655 111-500-3420 MAINTENANCE & 3500 PSI CONCRETE 089644 577.00

DEPARTMENT 0O NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL: 4,618.0]

FUND 111 STREET & ALLEY TOTAL: 4,618.01



12/11/2023 8:23 MM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER BAGE: 25
PACKET 22121 22122
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 126  AIRPORT SPECIAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 00 AIRPORT SPECIAL FUND BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/1, ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECHE RAMOUNT
d &  AT&T

I-11/2023 AIRPORT 126-500-3312 PHONE/INTERNE MONTHLY PHONE CHARGE GHIELT 141.89
01-2808  DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

I-1897728M 126-500-1050 MED/LIFE INSU AIRPORT OBIE43 87,80
01-3704  BROKEN ARROW ELECTRIC S
